tax assets and other adjustments. Assumes an

indicative effective tax rate for Barminco of 30% and

net interest savings. See slide 28 for further

information

2 In accordance with AASB 133, Ausdrill pre

transaction EPS(A) has been restated based on an

adjustment factor to take into account the bonus

element of the Entitlement Offer

3 These forward looking statements are not

guarantees or predictions of future performance and

involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties

and other factors, many of which are beyond the

control of Ausdrill, its directors and management, and

may involve significant elements of subjective

judgement and assumptions as to future events

which may or may not be correct. See slide 2

2

2

+28.5%3

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

As Ausdrill and Barminco have independently made positive outlook statements for FY19, pro

forma underlying FY19 EPS(A) is expected to be at solid growth on underlying pro forma FY183

28

Pro forma FY18

income

statement

15 August 2018
Acquisition of Barminco and equity raising

$Million Ausdrill Barminco
Elim. of

assoc.
AUMS Trans. adj.

New

Ausdrill
Adj.

Underlying

New

Ausdrill

Revenue 887.31 586.1 - 290.4 - 1,763.8 - 1,763.8 Margin

EBITDA 177.4 139.6 (45.7) 99.0 - 370.2 (14.9) 355.3 20.1%

EBIT(A) 102.9 82.4 (45.7) 61.9 - 201.5 (14.9) 186.6 10.6%

Customer related amort. - (0.9) - - (39.8) (40.8) - (40.8) -

EBIT 102.9 81.4 (45.7) 61.9 (39.8) 160.7 (14.9) 145.8 -

Net interest expense (28.8) (43.7) - (2.5) 22.3 (52.6) - (52.6) -

Tax expense (14.7) 12.9 - (14.8) (13.1) (29.7) - (29.7) -

Profit from disc. operations 1.7 - - - - 1.7 - 1.7 -

NPAT 61.1 50.7 (45.7) 44.7 (30.6) 80.1 (14.9) 65.2 -

NPAT(A) 61.1 51.6 (45.7) 44.7 9.2 120.8 (14.9) 105.9 -

Underlying NPAT(A) 45.2 39.5 (45.7) 44.7 22.3 n/a - 105.9 Change

Underlying EPS(A) (cents) 12.8 - - - - n/a - 15.8 22.7%

Underlying EPS(A) TERP adj. 12.3 - - - - n/a - 15.8 28.5%

Indicative DPS2 (cents) 5.03 - - - - n/a - 6.2 24.1%

Shares on issue (m) 351.84 - - - 320.7 672.5 - 672.5 -

D

E

D

F

G

A A B C H

1 Ausdrill based on sales revenue only

2 Assuming a 40% payout ratio applied to

NPAT(A)

3 Ausdrill’s full year dividend of 7.0 cents per share

comprises 3.5 cent interim, 1.5 cent final and 2.0

cent special dividend. This base component of

5.0 cents per share is the sum of the 3.5 cent

interim and 1.5 cent final full year dividends and

excludes the special dividend

4 Basic weighted average shares on issue

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

29

Pro forma FY18

income statement

(notes)

15 August 2018
Acquisition of Barminco and equity raising

[…]

Barminco amortisation expense of $0.9m includes $0.4m of other non-customer related amortisation expense which has

not been adjusted. Figures are illustrative only and subject to change upon finalisation of purchase accounting post

acquisition. See slide 40

E – Pro forma adjustment to reflect impact on net interest expense from interest savings from the repaid Ausdrill Notes,

additional interest expense on RCF drawdown, interest income foregone from cash utilised and additional interest

expense (non-cash) recognised on fair value remeasurement of the Barminco Notes

F – Reversal of Barminco’s $13.1m current year income tax benefit recognised from prior year tax losses, net of tax effect

of other pro forma adjustments. This income tax benefit is non-recurring and would not be recognised by New Ausdrill

G – 150.7m shares issued to Barminco vendors and 170.0m shares issued as part of the Entitlement Offer

H – Adjustments to derive underlying earnings – see slides 38 and 39

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

30

Pro forma

FY18 balance

sheet

15 August 2018
Acquisition of Barminco and equity raising

30 June 2018

$Million
Ausdrill Barminco AUMS AUMS adj. Trans. adj.

New

Ausdrill

Cash and cash equivalents 137.3 80.3 33.3 - (110.4) 140.4

Receivables 230.5 83.5 44.5 - - 358.4

Inventories 212.6 20.7 50.1 - - 283.4

Property, plant and equipment 664.3 124.9 90.6 - - 879.8

Intangibles - 2.1 - 77.4 189.4 268.91

Goodwill - 256.9 - 136.5 103.6 497.01

Deferred tax assets 35.5 63.3 - - (9.0) 89.8

Other assets 87.5 75.0 (142.5) - - 20.1

Total assets 1,367.8 706.6 76.0 213.9 173.5 2,537.8

Payables 122.8 72.6 30.5 - 12.2 238.0

Interest bearing liabilities2 404.6 481.9 41.7 - (304.8) 623.3

Derivative financial instruments - 19.7 - - - 19.7

Deferred tax liabilities 24.9 - (2.3) 25.9 60.1 108.7

Employee provisions 39.5 27.5 1.5 - - 68.6

Other liabilities 1.2 10.83 4.6 - (10.8) 5.8

Total liabilities 593.0 612.4 76.0 25.9 (243.2) 1,064.1

Share capital 624.6 - - - 490.4 1,114.9

Reserves (12.5) - - - - (12.5)

Retained earnings 162.6 - - 188.0 20.6 371.2

Shareholders’ equity 774.8 - - 188.0 511.0 1,473.7

Net debt4 267.3 421.3 8.4 - (194.4) 502.6

Prop. consolidated net debt 271.5 425.5 - - (194.4) 502.6

A

D

E

F

G

H

K

I

A B C

J

L
1 See slide 40

2 Interest bearing liabilities presented are net of

capitalised borrowing costs – see slide 32

3   Includes Barminco shareholder loan as per

statutory accounts but will be eliminated on

consolidation post acquisition – refer to Note K

4 Net debt inclusive of derivative financial

instruments and net of capitalised borrowing

costs. See slide 32

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

MC

31

Pro forma FY18

balance sheet

(notes)

15 August 2018
Acquisition of Barminco and equity raising

The New Ausdrill pro forma 30 June 2018 balance sheet has been derived from the FY18 audited financial statements of Ausdrill and Barminco, and

[…]

the Barminco Notes (including associated capitalised borrowing costs) upon re-measurement at fair value on acquisition. The fair value adjustment for the

Barminco Notes is indicative only and will be subject to change based on the trading price of the notes and the prevailing AUD:USD exchange rates at

completion

J – Deferred tax liabilities in respect of the customer intangibles recognised as part of PPA on acquisition of Barminco

K – Ausdrill will acquire the loan receivable currently held by Barminco vendors as part of the transaction and therefore this balance will eliminate with the

Barminco shareholder loan of $10.8m on consolidation

L – $244.3m (net of transaction costs) new shares issued as part of the Entitlement Offer and $246.1m new shares issued to Barminco vendors

M – Net increase in retained earnings of $20.6m from recognition of Ausdrill carried forward tax losses, partially offset by transaction costs (including

employee bonus payments) and write-off of unamortised borrowing costs on repayment of the Ausdrill Notes

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

32

Pro forma FY18

capitalisation1

15 August 2018
Acquisition of Barminco and equity raising

30 June 2018

$Million
Ausdrill Barminco AUMS

Trans.

adj.

New

Ausdrill

Ausdrill Notes 405.0 - - (405.0) -

Barminco Notes - 468.0 - (17.8)2 450.3

Revolver (drawn) - -3 - 106.24 106.2

Other5 (0.4) 33.5 41.7 11.8 86.5

Gross debt6 404.6 501.6 41.7 (304.8) 643.0

Cash (137.3) (80.3) (33.3) 110.4 (140.4)

Net debt6 267.3 421.3 8.4 (194.4) 502.6

Shareholders’ equity 774.8 n/a n/a 699.0 1,473.7

Prop. consolidated gross debt 425.4 522.4 - (304.8) 643.0

Prop. consolidated net debt 271.5 425.5 - (194.4) 502.6

Prop. consolidated: Gross debt / underlying EBITDA (x) 2.3x 3.1x n/a n/a 1.8x

Prop. consolidated: Net debt / underlying EBITDA (x) 1.4x 2.5x n/a n/a 1.4x

Gearing7 25.7% n/a n/a n/a 25.4%

Shares on issue (m) 351.88 n/a n/a 320.79 672.5

Revolver (undrawn) 200.0 71.43,10 - (106.2)4 165.2

1 This represents a statement of current intentions.

Ausdrill will make final decisions on which debt

instruments are repaid and when after consultation

with lenders. If the acquisition does not complete,

the net proceeds will be used to pay down Ausdrill

debt or may be returned to shareholders (subject to